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Lex Mundi is World Ready for Your Opportunities and 
Challenges in Africa
Whether you are entering African markets or seeking to expand across jurisdictions, a thorough understanding of 
emerging legal frameworks—both national and supranational—is a critical starting point. Complying with rising 
standards for corporate conduct and governance while navigating the multifaceted risk environment presents 
many unique challenges to doing business in Africa. In this context, the ability to respond to the accelerating pace 
of competition requires not only deep insight about local conditions but a flexible and innovative approach to 
negotiations. 

Indigenous Insight 
With more than 500 lawyers on the ground in 17 African jurisdictions, Lex Mundi’s member firms have experience 
working together to provide investors coordinated legal advice and service covering all relevant areas of 
commercial and financial law, including mergers and acquisitions, dispute resolution, antitrust and competition, 
compliance and tax. 

Seamless Cross-Border Services
Broad expansion into key sectors in Africa requires seamless cross-border legal service coupled with an 
understanding of the legal systems at work across the continent. Guided by Lex Mundi’s seamless service protocols, 
member firms can assemble experienced client teams to deliver streamlined multijurisdictional solutions. These 
teams allow you to work with a single member law firm while benefiting from the broad, deep local expertise, 
know-how and connections of multiple Lex Mundi member firms.

Lex Mundi’s member firms in Africa are working on transactions across the African continent. Together they 
provide extensive coverage and are committed to working together to provide on-the-ground expertise anywhere 
your business needs to go in Africa. 



About Lex Mundi
Lex Mundi is the world’s leading network of independent law firms with in-depth experience in 100+ countries. 	
Lex Mundi member firms offer clients preferred access to more than 21,000 lawyers worldwide – a global resource 
of unmatched breadth and depth. 

Each member firm is selected on the basis of its leadership in – and continued commitment to – its local market, 
and each brings comprehensive knowledge and understanding of the business climate, laws, culture, politics and 
economy of its respective jurisdiction.  Working with Lex Mundi member firms you can be assured that you will be 
connected to:

•	 Premier member firms vetted for their leadership, expertise and capabilities for handling complex matters and 	
	 disputes

•	 Global reach of unmatched breadth and depth

•	 Market- and industry-specific knowledge and strong connections to decision makers and influencers at the 	
	 local, national and global levels

•	 Seamless client service for cross-border matters

•	 Legal resources to effectively and confidently deal with legal issues virtually anywhere in the world

Through close collaboration, information-sharing, training and inter-firm initiatives, the Lex Mundi network 
is an assurance of connected, on-the-ground expertise in every market in which a client needs to operate. 
Working together, Lex Mundi members are able to seamlessly handle their clients’ most challenging cross-border 
transactions and disputes.

Member law firms are located throughout Europe, the Middle East, Africa, Asia and the Pacific, Latin America and 
the Caribbean and North America.

Through our non-profit affiliate, the Lex Mundi Pro Bono Foundation, members also provide pro bono legal 
assistance to social entrepreneurs around the globe. For more information, please visit www.lexmundi.com and 
www.lexmundiprobono.org.

Lex Mundi – the law firms that know your markets.
Find out more about Lex Mundi at: www.lexmundi.com



Lex Mundi Member Firm 
Contacts for Africa
Algeria
Samy Laghouati – laghouati@gide.com
Gide Loyrette Nouel
Member firm with office in Algeria
Tel 213.21.23.94.94

Angola
Catarina Levy Osório – catarinaosorio@angolalegalcircle.com
Angola Legal Circle Advogados, a member of the MLGTS Legal
Circle, established by Morais Leitão, Galvão Teles, Soares da Silva
& Associados
Member firm with office in Angola
Tel 351.213.817.400

Botswana
Jeffrey Bookbinder - jeffrey@bookbinderlaw.co.bw
Bookbinder Business Law, a member of the Bowman Gilfillan
Africa Group, established by Bowman Gilfillan
Member firm with office in Botswana
Tel 267.391.2397

Egypt
Khaled El Shalakany – kshalakany@shalakany.com
Emad El Shalakany – ess@shalakany.com
Aly El Shalakany – aly.shalakany@shalakany.com
Shalakany Law Office 
Member firm for Egypt
Tel 202.272.88.888

Ghana
Ace Anan Ankomah – aaankomah@belonline.org
Bentsi-Enchill, Letsa & Ankomah
Member firm for Ghana
Tel 233.30.222.1171

Ivory Coast
Abbé Yao – abbeyaov@aviso.ci Arsène K. Dable – 
dable@aviso.ci Seydou Zerbo – seydouzerbo@aviso.ci 
SCPA DOGUE-Abbé YAO & Associés
Member firm for Ivory Coast 
Tel 225.20.21.70.55

Kenya
Philip Coulson – p.coulson@coulsonharney.com
Richard Harney – r.harney@coulsonharney.com
Coulson Harney
Member firm for Kenya
Tel 254.20.289.9000

Mauritius
Malcolm Moller – mmoller@applebyglobal.com
Appleby
Member firm with office in Mauritius
Tel 230.203.4301

Morocco
Julien David – david@gide.com
Gide Loyrette Nouel
Member firm with office in Morocco 
Tel 212.5.22.27.46.28

Mozambique
Fabrícia de Almeida Henriques – fahenriques@mlc.co.mz
Mozambique Legal Circle Advogados, a member of the MLGTS 
Legal Circle, established by Morais Leitão, Galvão Teles, Soares
da Silva & Associados
Member firm with office in Mozambique
Tel 258.21.344000

Namibia
Peter Frank Koep – peter.k@mweb.com.na
Josias Andries Agenbach – agenbach@koep.com.na
Koep & Partners 
Member firm for Namibia
Tel 264.61.382800

Nigeria
Daniel Agbor – dan.agbor@uubo.org
Myma Belo-Osagie – myma.belo-osagie@uubo.org
Udoma Udo Udoma – udoma.udoma@uubo.org
Udo Udoma & Belo-Osagie
Member firm for Nigeria
Tel 234.1.4622307.10/8970622

Seychelles
Malcolm Moller – mmoller@applebyglobal.com
Appleby
Member firm with office in Seychelles
Tel 248.429.5281

South Africa
Jonathan Lang - j.lang@bowman.co.za
Jonathan H. Schlosberg – j.schlosberg@bowman.co.za 
Peter Whelan – p.whelan@bowman.co.za
Bowman Gilfillan
Member firm for South Africa
Tel 27.11.669.9000

Tanzania
Jonathan Lang – j.lang@bowman.co.za
East African Law Chambers, a member of the Bowman Gilfillan
Africa Group, established by Bowman Gilfillan
Member firm with office in Tanzania
Tel 255.22.277.1885

Tunisia
Samy Laghouati – laghouati@gide.com
Amina Larbi-Ezzine – larbi@gln-a.com
Gide Loyrette Nouel
Member firm with office in Tunisia
Tel 216.71.891.993

Uganda
David Mpanga – dfkm@afmpanga.co.ug
AF Mpanga
Member firm for Uganda
Tel 256.41.425.4540

Locate a Lex Mundi Member Firm Lawyer or Member Law 
Firm Anytime, Anywhere. www.lexmundi.com/lexsearch

Madagascar
John W. Ffooks – john@jwflegal.com
John W Ffooks & Co., a member of the Bowman Gilfillan 
Africa Group, established by Bowman Gilfillan 
Member firm with office in Madagascar 
Tel 261.33.126.3523




